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UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES (Bachelor’s) 

   CCS    CED    CLA    COB/SOE    COE    COS    

Tuition (per Unit)   3,400.00   2,850.00*   3,400.00   3,400.00   3,400.00   3,400.00   

New Student Fees                     

     Matriculation   2,115.00   2,115.00   2,115.00   2,115.00   2,115.00   2,115.00   

     Orientation   799.00   799.00   799.00   799.00   799.00   799.00   

     Social Action Fee   100.00   100.00   100.00   100.00   100.00   100.00   

     Achiever's Fund   200.00   200.00   200.00   200.00   200.00   200.00   

Miscellaneous                     

     Trimestral Reg Fee 872.00   872.00   872.00   872.00   872.00   872.00   

     Student Services   992.00   992.00   992.00   992.00   992.00   992.00   

     Athletics   579.00   579.00   579.00   579.00   579.00   579.00   

     Stud Mat'ls & Forms   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   

     Medical/Dental   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   

     Library Fee 2,075.00   2,075.00   2,075.00   2,075.00   2,075.00   2,075.00   

     Energy Fee 1,000.00   1,000.00   1,000.00   1,000.00   1,000.00   1,000.00   

     Information and Comm   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   

     Insurance   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   

     Museum Fee   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   

     ID Validation   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   

     Student Activity   150.00   150.00   150.00   150.00   150.00   150.00   

     College Activity 50.00   50.00   50.00   50.00   50.00   50.00   

Special Fees                     

     Int'l Student Fee   5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

     Drug Testing Fee 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 

Development Fees                     

     Development Fee 2,000.00   2,000.00   2,000.00   2,000.00   2,000.00   2,000.00   

Laboratory Fees                     

     Advertising Lab   1,046.00   1,046.00   1,046.00   1,046.00   1,046.00   1,046.00   

     DSI Lab   3,409.00   3,409.00   3,409.00   3,409.00   3,409.00   3,409.00   

     Comm in Writing Fee   6,797.00   6,797.00   6,797.00   6,797.00   6,797.00   6,797.00   

     Math Exercises Fee   2,237.00      2,831.00    

     Computer Lab   3,815.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   

     Computer Tech Lab   2,185.00   2,185.00   2,185.00   2,185.00   2,185.00   2,185.00   

     Science Lab   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   

     Natural Science Lab   2,334.00   2,334.00   2,334.00   2,334.00   2,334.00   2,334.00   

     Molecular Bio Lab   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   

     Microbiology Research Fee   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   5,870.00   

     Engineering Lab   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   3,600.00   

     Language Lab   1,388.00   1,388.00   1,388.00   1,388.00   1,388.00   1,388.00   

     Comm Arts Lab   1,500.00   1,500.00   1,500.00   1,500.00   1,500.00   1,500.00   

     Psychology Lab   3,110.00   3,110.00   3,110.00   3,110.00   3,110.00   3,110.00   

     IET Laboratory   4,500.00   4,500.00   4,500.00   4,500.00   4,500.00   4,500.00   

NSTP/ROTC Fee                     

     NSTP Fee   5,100.00   4,275.00   5,100.00   5,100.00   5,100.00   5,100.00   

Other Fees                     

     ID Card (New)   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   

     Returnee Fee   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   
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     LASARE1/LAWREC   368.00   368.00   368.00   368.00   368.00   368.00   

     LASARE2/LAWREC   528.00   528.00   528.00   528.00   528.00   528.00   

     LASARE3/LAWREC   1,750.00   1,750.00   1,750.00   1,750.00   1,750.00   1,750.00   

     Physical Exam   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   

     Academic Residency 3,474.00   3,474.00   3,474.00   3,474.00   3,474.00   3,474.00   

     Thesis Defense Fee   71.00   71.00   71.00   71.00   71.00   71.00   

     Art in Action   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   170.00   

     TREDTWO Fee   650.00   650.00   650.00   650.00   650.00   650.00   

     Adolescent Pers Test   500.00   500.00   500.00   500.00   500.00   500.00   

     IPERSEF Fee   550.00   550.00   550.00   550.00   550.00   550.00   

     Exchange Student Fee   3400.00   2,850.00   3400.00   3400.00 3400.00 3400.00 

Deposits       

     Internationalization Deposit   5,000.00   5,000.00   5,000.00   5,000.00   5,000.00   5,000.00   

* Students who shift out of BAGCED will have to pay back the subsidy of P460 times number of units taken as part of 
shifting fee 
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GRADUATE STUDIES (Master’s) 

   CCS    CED    CLA    COB/SOE 

   

COE    COL    COS    MBA/ 
MSCF  

Tuition (per Unit)   3,600*   3,600*   3,600*   3,600*   3,600*   3,400   3,600*   3,800*   

New Student Fees                           

     Matriculation   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   

     Orientation   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   

Miscellaneous                           

     Trimestral Reg Fee 971.00   971.00   971.00   971.00   971.00   1,457.00
   

971.00   971.00   

     Student Services   514.00   514.00   514.00   514.00   514.00   771.00   514.00   514.00   

     Athletics   289.00   289.00   289.00   289.00   289.00   434.00   289.00   289.00   

     Stud Mat'ls & Forms   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   203.00   135.00   135.00   

     Medical/Dental   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   600.00   400.00   400.00   

     Library Fee 1,892   1,892   1,892   1,892   1,892   2,838   1,892   1,892   

     Energy Fee  1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000  1,000  1,500  1,000   1,000 

     Information & Comm 786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   1,179.00
   

786.00   786.00   

     Insurance   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   250.00   167.00   167.00   

     Museum Fee   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   23.00   15.00   15.00   

     ID Validation   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   69.00   46.00   46.00   

     Student Activity Fee 150.00   150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 200.00 150.00 150.00 

     College Activity Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 50.00 50.00 

Special Fees                           

     Int'l Student Fee   5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 

     Drug Testing Fee 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 

     Extension/Mgmt Fee      316.00        

Development Fees                           

     Extension Campus 
Fee   

1,000       1,000          1,000 

     Development Fee 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 

         

Laboratory Fees                           

     Science Lab   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   

     Molecular Bio Lab   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   

     Microbiology Rsrch   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   5,870   

     Engineering Lab   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   

     Computer Lab   3,815   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   3,600   

     Psychology Lab   3,110   3,110   3,110   3,110   3,110   3,110   3,110   3,110   

     Comm Arts Lab   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   

Research Fees                           

     Validating Exam                        549.00   

     IT Workshop Fee                        185.00   

     MBA Refresher                        3,800   

     Written Compre 
Exam   

747.00   747.00   747.00   747.00   747.00   747.00   747.00   747.00   
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     Oral Compre Exam   7,246   7,246   7,246   7,246   7,246   7,246   7,246   7,246   

     Research 
Supervision   

5,745   5,745   5,745   5,745   5,745   5,745   5,745   5,745   

     Practicum/Internship      3,127   2,870     5,745      

     Practicum/Internship             
.    (CED-ELMD)  

   2,407         

     Proposal Defense   8,357   8,357   8,357   8,357   8,357   8,357   8,357   8,357   

     Final Defense   11,056   11,056   11,056   11,056   11,056   11,056   11,056   11,056   

Other Fees                           

     ID Card (New)   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   

     Returnee Fee   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   

     Physical Exam   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   

     Residency 999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   

     LASARE1/LAWREC                  1,750     

     LASARE3/LAWREC                  1,750     

     LASARE2/LAWREC                  1,750     

     Legal Aid Clinic                  1,500     

     Bar Operations                  3,250     

* 50% scholarship for teachers and religious 
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GRADUATE STUDIES (Doctoral) 

   CCS    CED    CLA    COB/SOE    COE    COS    DBA   

Tuition (per Unit)   5,500*   5,500*   5,500*   5,500*   5,500*   5,500*   5,500*   

New Student Fees                        

     Matriculation   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   848.00   

     Orientation   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   539.00   

Miscellaneous                        

     Trimestral Reg   971.00   971.00   971.00   971.00   971.00   971.00   971.00   

     Student Services   514.00   514.00   514.00   514.00   514.00   514.00   514.00   

     Athletics   289.00   289.00   289.00   289.00   289.00   289.00   289.00   

     Stud Mat'ls & Forms   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   135.00   

     Medical/Dental   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   400.00   

     Library Fee  2,459.00   2,459.00   2,459.00   2,459.00   2,459.00   2,459.00   2,459.00   

     Energy Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00  

     Information and 
Comm   

786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   786.00   

     Insurance   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   167.00   

     Museum Fee   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   15.00   

     ID Validation   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   46.00   

     Student Activity Fee 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 

     College Activity Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

Special Fees                        

     Int'l Student Fee   5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 

     Drug Testing Fee 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 

Development Fees                        

     Extension Campus 
Fee   

 1,000.00       1,000.00       1,000.00 

     Development Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

Laboratory Fees                        

     Science Lab   3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  

     Molecular Bio Lab   5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  

     Microbiology Rsrch   5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  5,870.00  

     Engineering Lab   3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  

     Computer Lab   3,815.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  

     Psychology Lab   3,110.00  3,110.00  3,110.00  3,110.00  3,110.00  3,110.00  3,110.00  

     Comm Arts Lab   1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  

Research Fees                        

     Validating Exam                     549.00   

     IT Workshop Fee                     185.00   

     MBA Refresher                     5,500.00   

     Written Compre 
Exam   

928.00   928.00   928.00   928.00   928.00   928.00   2,196.00   

     Oral Compre Exam   7,246.00   7,246.00   7,246.00   7,246.00   7,246.00   7,246.00   7,246.00   

     Research 
Supervision   

7,565.00   7,565.00   7,565.00   7,565.00   7,565.00   7,565.00   7,565.00   

     Practicum/Internship    3,127.00   2,870.00   7,565.00   7,565.00    7,565.00   

     Practicum/Internship              2,407.00        
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.    (CED-ELMD)  

     Proposal Defense   18,056   18,056   18,056   18,056   18,056   18,056   18,056   

     Final Defense   24,484   24,484   24,484   24,484   24,484   24,484   24,484   

Other Fees                        

     ID Card (New)   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   597.00   

     Returnee Fee   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   751.00   

     Physical Exam   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   250.00   

     Residency   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   999.00   

* 50% scholarship for teachers and religious 

 


